
Area Contact Phone Fax Email
Assistant Director Kathryn Reaves 502-782-2477 502-564-8192 kathryn.reaves@ky.gov

Personal Property Branch Justin Taylor, Branch Manager 502-564-7098 502-564-8192 justin.taylor@ky.gov

Personal Property Omitted Section Brad Boyd, Revenue Section Supervisor 502-564-6839 502-564-8192 brad.boyd@ky.gov

Main Phone: 502-564-2557 Andy Boblitt 502-564-8192 andy.boblitt@ky.gov

Fax Number: 502-564-8192 Kendy Parks 502-564-8192 kendelynn.parks@ky.gov

Erica Tanksley 502-564-8192 erica.tanksley@ky.gov

Amy Walker 502-564-8192 amyc.walker@ky.gov

Motax Section                                                                 Lindsey Brown, Revenue Section Supervisor 502-564-7384 502-564-8923 lindseyn.brown@ky.gov

Main Phone: 502-564-8180 Heather Miller 502-564-8923 heatherm.miller@ky.gov

Fax Number: 502-564-8923 Stephen Terhune 502-564-8923 james.terhune@ky.gov

Public Service Branch (Air Carriers, 

Electric companies, Electric Plant Board, 

Gas companies, Railroads, Rural Electric, 

Sewer, Water)

Robert Carbin, Business Appraiser Branch Manager 502-564-7148 502-564-8192 robert.carbin@ky.gov

Centrally Assessed Branch (Commercial 

Watercraft, Distilleries, Financial 

Institutions, Landfills, Railroad Carlines, 

Telcommunications, Tennessee Valley 

Authority)

Jordan Koeller, Business Appraiser Branch Manager 502-564-7114 502-564-8192 jordan.koeller@ky.gov

Personal Property Tax Roll Molly Ball, Resource Management Analyst 502-782-8139 502-564-8192 molly.ball@ky.gov

MoveIt (add/delete users) Ashley Sheeks, Resource Management Analyst 502-564-7097 502-564-8192 ashley.sheeks@ky.gov

KAVIS Support 502-782-1018 kavis@ky.gov

STATE VALUATION CONTACT LIST

Need to obtain or delete computer, AVIS, or KAVIS access for employees? Submit the Employee 

Access  form on revenue.ky.gov/pvanetwork to James or Andrew.

James: 502-564-7483 Email: PVA.TechSupport@ky.gov Andrew: 502-564-6789

Please send 62A500 
(tangible) returns to:

Mailing Address:
Personal Property Branch

501 High Street, Station 32
Frankfort, KY 40601

Fax:
502-564-8192
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